LR 267

ONE HUNDRED FIRST LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 267

Introduced by Cook, 13.

WHEREAS, Connie Rose has been a longstanding, selfless servant to her Florence community, including organizing a monthly reception for new American citizens, recruiting people to fund a free medical clinic at the Open Door Mission, and collecting items for American soldiers overseas and residents of a girls' home; and

WHEREAS, Connie Rose received the top honor at the United
Way of the Midlands' 54th annual Volunteer Recognition Luncheon,
Volunteer of the Year, on April 22, 2009.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED FIRST LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

- That the Legislature recognizes Connie Rose for her distinguished service to the State of Nebraska, its residents, and the United Way of the Midlands.
- 2. That the Legislature congratulates Connie Rose for her Volunteer of the Year award.
 - 3. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Connie Rose.